

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: CDOT WPA Street Reconstruction (Barry Avenue)

Contract #: C1619

Contractor: Benchmark Construction Company

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 31,232.48

Date of Payment to Contractor: 6/4/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	4/30/2025			
PROJECT:	B-3-681 PBC # 22681	<u> </u>		
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	1 4/1/2025 C1619	to <u>4/30/2025</u>		
issued by the Public Buildie Resolution), I hereby certif	ng Commission of Chica y to the Commission and	go for the financing of this to its Trustee, that:	s project (and all ter	ago on,relating to the \$Revenue Bonds rms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Constru 2. No amo of curre	uction Account and has rount hereby approved for ent estimates approved b	ot been paid; and payment upon any contr	act will, when added r until the aggregate	ssion and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the ed to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% e amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
THE CONTRACTOR: FOR:	Benchmark	Construction Company	/ Inc	
Is now entitled to the sur	m of:			
ORIGINAL CONTRACTO	R PRICE	\$5,248,000.0	0	
ADDITIONS		\$0.0	0_	
DEDUCTIONS	_	\$0.0	0	
NET ADDITION OR DEDU	JCTION	\$0.0	0_	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT	PRICE	\$5,248,000.0	0_	
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNE	D			\$ 34,702.75
TOTAL RETENTION				\$ - \$ 3,470,28
a) Reserve Withhel	d @ 10% of Total Amour	t Earned,	***	\$ 3,470.28
but Not to Excee b) Liens and Other	d 5% of Contract Price Withholding		\$ 3,470.28 \$ -	_
c) Liquidated Dama	ges Withheld		s -	-
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (I	nclude this Payment)			\$ 31,232.48
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIO	USLY PAID			\$ -
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAY	MENT			S 31,232.48
Architect Engineer:	_			
signature, date				

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTO	OR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR	(PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)	
Project Name CDOT B-3-681 W. Barry Ave	CONTRACTOR		
PBC Project # C1619			,
	SAMPLE		
Job Location W. Barry Ave.			
Owner Commission Of	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 1	SERVICE SERVI	
STATE OF ILLINOIS SS COUNTY OF KANE			
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is _Secretary, of Benchmark Construction that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC for the following project:	on Company, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorize BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under the company of the co	d to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, Contract NoC1619 dated the _30 day of A	and individually; pril, 2025,
CDOT WPA Street Reconstruction			
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of	31,232.48 under	r the terms of said Contract;	
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contra labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, mate work as stated.	cted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equi and to become due to each of them respectively. That this	pment, supplies, and services for, and having done statement is a full, true, and complete statement	

								Worl	k Completed					
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Genl Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
1	Benchmark Construction Company	General Contractor	4,538,000.00	0.00	0.00	4,538,000.00	0%	0.00	34,702.75	34,702.75	3,470.28	0.00	31,232.48	4,506,767.53
													,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,,
2					0.00	0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
3						0.00			-	0.00			0.00	0.00
4						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
5						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
6						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
7						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
8						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
9						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
10						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
11						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
12						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
13						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00

14				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
15				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
SUBTOTAL page1	4,538,000.00	0.00	0.00	4,538,000.00	0%	0.00	34,702.75	34,702.75	3,470.28	0.00	31,232.48	4,506,767.53

		100 h h 100 h					Work	Completed						
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Genl Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Arnt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
				-		0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
										0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00	-			0.00			0.00	0.00
		C.				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
													-	
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						22.000						.0		
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
_						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
													, 5, 5	
						0.00	-			0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
							-							
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
										1				
						0.00	+			0.00			0.00	0.00
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						5.00				1			5.50	5.50
SUBTOTA	L page2		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

							Work C	ompleted						
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaini
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
	PBC Allowances & Contingency					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
		Commission's contingency	685,000.00			685,000.00				0.00			0.00	685,0
	PBC													
	PBC	Site Work Allowance	25,000.00			25,000.00				0.00			0.00	25,00
		Brick/Paver Removal & Replacement Allowance				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
		Enviornmental Allowance				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
		Camera Allowance				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
	PBC	Moisture Mitigation				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.0
	AL page3		710,000.00			710,000.00	0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00	710,0

subtotal page	4,538,000.00	0.00	0.00	4,538,000.00	0%	0.00	34,702.75	34,702.75	3,470.28	0.00	31,232.48	4,506,767.53
subtotal page	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
subtotal page	710,000.00	0.00	0.00	710,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	710,000.00
TOTA	5,248,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,248,000.00	0.00	0.00	34,702.75	34,702.75	3,470.28	0.00	31,232.48	5,216,767.53

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$5,248,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$34,702.75
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$3,470.28
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$5,248,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$31,232.48
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$5,248,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$31,232.48
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$5,216,767.53

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Tim Strepek Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

, 2025.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 10/25/26

COURTNEY L HAMBLEN
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
October 25, 2026